DRAWING REQUIREMENTS MANUAL
7-1
                                                            SECTION 7
ELEVENTH EDITION 2008
DRAWING & PART NUMBER SYSTEM
7.1  SCOPE.
7.1.1  Purpose.  This section establishes the numbering system for the identification of engineering drawings,
parts, associated lists and documents referenced thereon.

                                                            SECTION 7
ELEVENTH EDITION 2008
DRAWING & PART NUMBER SYSTEM
7.10 FIELD OF DRAWING CALLOUTS.
7.10.1  Specified Quantities For Callouts.
7.10.1.1  Designation Of Callout Quantities. Specifying quantities adjacent to find number callouts (item
bubbles) on the field of the drawing as shown in FIGURE 7-4 is optional. It is not necessary to show the quantity
if the callout applies to a single part. Callouts that pertain to more than one part shall specify the quantity to
which the callout applies when using this method.
7.10.1.2  Application Of REQD.  Quantities shown shall be followed by the abbreviation REQD. See
FIGURE 7-4.
    -23    SUPPORT 2 REQD                                   NAS680A4 PLATE NUT 6 REQD
                           MS20613-4P10 RIVET 12 REQD
      (FIRM CALLOUT)
                             (FIRM CALLOUT FOR
                            SUPPLIER TYPE PARTS)
QUANTITIES REQD CALLOUTS
FIGURE 7-4
7.10.1.3  Use Of Quantity Restriction. Do not show quantity with reference callout.
7.10.2  Identification For Two Or More Details Created On A Multi-Detail Drawing Or Two Or More
Assemblies Created On An Assembly Drawing.
7.10.2.1  Identification Of Parts Or Assemblies. Identify parts or assemblies by placing suffix identifier (dash)
numbers beneath the views.  Use bold type letters .24 (6mm) high for detail suffix identifier (dash) numbers and
.24 (6mm) high for assembly suffix identifier (dash) numbers.  See FIGURES 7-5a and 7-5b.
          -003 or -3                        -005 or -5
DETAILS
FIGURE 7-5a
DRAWING REQUIREMENTS MANUAL
7-16
                                                            SECTION 7
ELEVENTH EDITION 2008
DRAWING & PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NOTE: PARTS ARE IDENTIFIED BY ITEM/FIND NUMBERS
IN THIS EXAMPLE (See PARAGRAPHS 7.3.10,7.8.12 and 7.11)
ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 7-5b
7.10.3  Firm Callouts Of Suffix Identifier (Dash) Numbered Details And Subassemblies.  Identify detail and
subassembly by firm suffix identifier (dash) numbers and names where the parts are created on their using
drawing.  Enclose detail suffix identifier (dash) numbers in a single .50 (12.7mm) DIA bubble and subassembly
suffix identifier (dash) numbers in .60 (15.2mm) DIA double bubble using .16 (4.1mm) high letters.  See
FIGURES 7-6 thru 7-9.
                 -001 or  -1
DRAWING REQUIREMENTS MANUAL
7-17
                                                            SECTION 7
ELEVENTH EDITION 2008
DRAWING & PART NUMBER SYSTEM
DRAWING REQUIREMENTS MANUAL
7-18
                                                            SECTION 7
ELEVENTH EDITION 2008
DRAWING & PART NUMBER SYSTEM
7.11  ITEM/FIND NUMBER.
7.11.1  Item/Find Number Assignment. Item Numbers may be assigned to an item (part, assembly, etc.) which
are entered in the Item Number Column and on the field of assembly drawings only. Their purpose is for cross-